

**Q-23-746**

**Bathroom Partitions, Privacy Screens and Hardware**

*Q-23-746 Bathroom Partitions, Privacy Screens and Hardware Awarded to: Blaine Distribution LLC*				Blaine Distribution LLC Hagerstown, MD	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price
1A	DOUB'S WOODS PARK - Arts Pavilion, Ladies Room, Two Stalls, Between Walls, Right Out Swing - 60" X 60"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
1B	DOUB'S WOODS PARK - Arts Pavilion, Ladies Room, Two Stalls, Between Walls, Right In Swing - 60" X 44"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
2	DOUB'S WOODS PARK - Arts Pavilion, Mens Room, Corner, Left Out Swing - 60" X 60"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
3A	DOUB'S WOODS PARK - South Pavilion, Room 1, Alcove, Left Out Swing - 60" X 90"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
3B	DOUB'S WOODS PARK - South Pavilion, Room 1, Urinal Screen - 24" X 48"	Each	1	\$198.00	\$198.00
4A	DOUB'S WOODS PARK - South Pavilion, Room 2, Alcove, Right Out Swing - 60" X 91"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
4B	DOUB'S WOODS PARK - South Pavilion, Room 2, Urinal Screen - 24" X 48"	Each	1	\$198.00	\$198.00
5A	DOUB'S WOODS PARK - North Pavilion, Room 1, Alcove, Left Out Swing - 60" X 82.5"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
5B	DOUB'S WOODS PARK - North Pavilion, Room 1, Urinal Screen - 24" X 48"	Each	1	\$198.00	\$198.00
6A	DOUB'S WOODS PARK - North Pavilion, Room 2, Alcove, Right Out Swing - 60" X 82.5"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20

**Q-23-746**

**Bathroom Partitions, Privacy Screens and Hardware**

6B	DOUB'S WOODS PARK - North Pavilion, Room 2, Urinal Screen - 24" X 48"	Each	1	\$198.00	\$198.00
				<b>Blaine Distribution LLC Hagerstown, MD</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
7A	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Little League, Room 1, Alcove, Right Out Swing - 60" X 103.5"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
7B	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Little League, Room 1, Urinal Screen - 24" X 48"	Each	1	\$198.00	\$198.00
8A	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Little League, Room 2, Alcove, Left Out Swing - 60" X 103"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
8B	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Little League, Room 2, Urinal Screen - 24" X 48"	Each	1	\$198.00	\$198.00
9A	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Guard Shack, Room 1, Alcove, Right Out Swing - 60" X 102.5"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
9B	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Guard Shack, Room 1, Urinal Screen - 24" X 48"	Each	1	\$198.00	\$198.00
10A	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Guard Shack, Room 2, Alcove, Left Out Swing - 60" X 103"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
10B	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Guard Shack, Room 2, Urinal Screen - 24" X 48"	Each	1	\$198.00	\$198.00

## Bathroom Partitions, Privacy Screens and Hardware

11A	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Pavilion 2, Ladies Room, Two Stalls, Alcove, Left Out Swing - 60" X 100"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
11B	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Pavilion 2, Ladies Room, Two Stalls, Alcove, Right In Swing - 36" X 60"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20

**Blaine Distribution LLC  
Hagerstown, MD**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price
12A	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Pavilion 2, Mens Room, Alcove, Right Out Swing - 60" X 100"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
12B	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Pavilion 2, Mens Room, Urinal Screen - 24" X 48"	Each	1	\$198.00	\$198.00
13A	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Pavilion 3, Ladies Room, Two Stalls, Between Walls, Left Out Swing - 60" X 57"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
13B	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Pavilion 3, Ladies Room, Two Stalls, Between Walls, Left In Swing - 60" X 51"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
14A	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Pavilion 3, Mens Room, Corner, Right Out Swing - 60" X 60"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
14B	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Pavilion 3, Mens Room, Urinal Screen - 24" X 48"	Each	2	\$198.00	\$396.00
15A	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Pavilion 4, Ladies Room, Two Stalls, Between Walls, Left Out Swing - 60" X 63"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20

**Q-23-746**

**Bathroom Partitions, Privacy Screens and Hardware**

15B	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Pavilion 4, Ladies Room, Two Stalls, Between Walls, Right In Swing - 60" X 35"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
16A	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Pavilion 4, Mens Room, Alcove, Right Out Swing - 60" X 101"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20

**Blaine Distribution LLC  
Hagerstown, MD**

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Unit of Measure</b>	<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
16B	MARTIN L. "MARTY" SNOOK PARK - Pavilion 4, Mens Room, Urinal Screen - 24" X 48"	Each	1	\$198.00	\$198.00
17A	WASHINGTON COUNTY REGIONAL PARK - Pavilion 1, Ladies Room, Two Stalls, Between Walls, Left Out Swing - 60" X 61"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
17B	WASHINGTON COUNTY REGIONAL PARK - Pavilion 1, Ladies Room, Two Stalls, Between Walls, Right In Swing - 60" X 39"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
18A	WASHINGTON COUNTY REGIONAL PARK - Pavilion 1, Mens Room, Corner, Left Out Swing - 60" X 60"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
18B	WASHINGTON COUNTY REGIONAL PARK - Pavilion 1, Mens Room, Urinal Screen, - 24" X 48"	Each	1	\$198.00	\$198.00
19A	WASHINGTON COUNTY REGIONAL PARK - Pavilion 2, Ladies Room, Two Stalls, Between Walls, Left Out Swing - 60" X 63.5"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20

**Bathroom Partitions, Privacy Screens and Hardware**

19B	WASHINGTON COUNTY REGIONAL PARK - Pavilion 2, Ladies Room, Two Stalls, Between Walls, Right In Swing - 60" X 52"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
20A	WASHINGTON COUNTY REGIONAL PARK - Pavilion 2, Mens Room, Corner, Left Out Swing - 60" X 60"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
20B	WASHINGTON COUNTY REGIONAL PARK - Pavilion 2, Mens Room, Urinal Screen, - 24" X 48"	Each	1	\$198.00	\$198.00

**Blaine Distribution LLC  
Hagerstown, MD**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price
21A	PLEASANT VALLEY PARK - Ladies Room, Two Stalls, Between Walls, Left Out Swing - 60" X 65"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
21B	PLEASANT VALLEY PARK - Ladies Room, Two Stalls, Between Walls, Right In Swing - 60" X 34.5"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
22A	PLEASANT VALLEY PARK - Mens Room, Corner, Left Out Swing - 60" X 60"	Each	1	\$1,201.20	\$1,201.20
<b>TOTAL LUMP SUM (Items 1A-22B)</b>					<b>\$37,804.80</b>

*Corrected calculations based on unit pricing*

**Remarks/Exceptions:**

Normal Delivery time is 30 days. The Manufacturer and Blaine will do what we can to meet the delivery deadline of 21 days. PO Needs to list hours delivery will be accepted. Once color is determined and PO Issued, no changes or cancellations can be accepted. At time of delivery, County is responsible for inspecting for damage and /or concealed damage. Any damage or suspected concealed damage must be noted on the Bill of Lading. Notification of any freight damage to Blaine Distribution must be made as well. In the event of freight damage, items affected will be re-ordered within 2 business days.